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Circular
In continuation to the Uniform User Charges in line with AIIMS New Delhi implemented in the institute

with effect from 0l't }uly 2024 as per the decision of 6th CIB ratified by 7th IB of AIIMS Mangalagiri,

it is to fuither inform that the following shall be implemented in the institute for In-Patient admissions

with effect from 0l't July 2025:

L Only the drugs & Consumables in essential medicine and Surgical Consumable list of AIIMS New

Delhi (Copy attached) shall be given for free of cost to the Patients admitted in General Wards &

ICUs under General Category. Rest of drugs & consumables shall be arranged by the patients / Patient

attendants themselves.

2. For PMJAY/Dr.NTR Vaidya Seva/State Govt. EHS/CGHS package'patients, all medicines &

Surgical Consumables are provided free of cost as is in practice at present.

For Hospitalised Inpatients with valid BPL card as ascertained by MSSO and who are otherwise not

covered by PMJAY/Dr.NTR Vaidya Seva packages, all medicines & Surgical Consumables shall be

provided for free of cost for the duration they are admitted.

For poor patients who don't hold valid BPL card, on recommendation of treating Doctor & as assessed

by MSSO, the hospital charges may be provided discount or waived off by Med. Supdt./ his nominee

and costly drugs/surgical items may be provided by the hospital on case-to-case basis.

This is issued with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

Copv to:

Medical Superintendent

,Medical Superintendent

l. Executive Director / DDA/FA / Alr HoDs & Au Faculty/DMSs errl#$JMffrdfBE$?'t,'t'
2. CNO to circulate among Ward/ICU/OT Incharges for strict implementation w.e.f. 0l .07.25.
3. MSSO for needful action w.r.t. above.

4. Guard file

J.

4.

Ground floor, IPD Block, All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Mangalagiri, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh- 522503



All India Institute of Medical Sciences
Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-110029

Sub: Essential Drug List of AIIMS (2014)-reg.
Dated the;1010212015

W^*
Medical Superintendent

AIiMS, Mangalagiri

Essential Drugs List

S.No, Name of the Molecules S.No Name of the Molecules

A Tablets

1 Acelofenac 100 mg 77 Levofloxacin 750 mg

2 Acelazolamide 250m9 78 Levonorgestrel 0. 1 5mg+ ffftp1yl
Estradiol0.03mg

3 Aciclovir 400m9 79 Linzolid 600 mg

4 Albendazole 400m9 80 Lithium Carbonate 300m9

5 Alendronate 70mg 81 Lobetalol 100m9

6 Allopurininol 100m9 82 Lorazepam'l mg

7 Alprazolam 0.25 mg 83 Losartan Potassium 25mg

I Amioharone 100m9 84 Losartan Potassium 50mg

I Amlodepin 2.5m9 85 Medroxy Progesterone Tab. 1Omg

10 Amlodepin 5mg 86 Mefenamic Acid 250m9 + Dicyclomine 10

mq

11 Amlodipine5mg+Atenolol 50mg 87 Metformin 500m9

12 Amoxycillin + Clavulanic Acid 375m9. 88 Metformin SR 1000m9

13 Amoxycillin + Clavulanic Acid 625 mg 89 Methotrexate 2.5m9

14 Aspirin ASA 150m9 90 Methyl Cobalamine Tab. 500m9

15 Aspirin ASA 75mgTab. 91 Methylcobalamine 500m9 + Gabapentin
300mq

16 Atenolol25mg 92 Metoclopramide 'l0mg

17 Atenolol 50m9. 93 Metoprolol25mg

18 Atorvastatin 10mg 94 Metoprolol extended relese 25mg

19 Atorvastatin 20 mg 95 Morphine CR - 1Omg

20 Azathioprine 50mg 96 Morphine CR- 30mq
21 Azithromycin 250m9 97 Morphine CR- 60m9
22 Azithromycin 500m9 98 Morphine SR -'lOmq

23 Betahistine 8mg 99 Morohine SR-30m0
24 Bupenorphine 2mg +Naloxene 0.5m9 100 Morphine SR- 60mq
25 Buprenorphine 0.4m9 101 Morohine - 1Omo

26 Buprenorphine 2mg 102 Morphine - 30mq

27 Calcitrol 0.25mcg 103 Morphine -60 mq

28 Calcium 500m9 104 Montelukast 10mg

29 Carbamazepine 200 mg 105 Montelukast 5mg

30 Carbamazepine Controlled release
200m9

106 Multivitamin Oral preparations with or
without Minerals & trace elements

31 Cefadroxil Kidtabs 125m9 107 Mycophenolate Mofetil 500m9

32 Cefixime 100m9 108 Nebivolol 2.5m9
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33 Cefixime 200 mg 109 Norfloxacin 200m9
34 Cefuroxime 250m9 110 Ofloxacin 200m9
35 Cefuroxime 500m9 111 Olanzapin Smg

36 Chloroquine 250m9 112 Ondansetron 4mg
37 Ciprofloxacin 500m9 113 Ondansetron 8mg
38 Clarithromycin 250m9 114 Pantaprazole 40mg +966peridone 30mg

SR
39 Clobazam 5mg 115 Pantoprazole 40mg
40 Clonazepam 0.5m9 116 Paracetamol + Tramadol 37 mg.
41 Clopidogrel 75mg + Aspirin 75mg 117 Paracetamol 500 mg
42 Clopidrogrel 75mg 118 Phenobarbitone 30 mg
43 Clozapine 50mg 119 Phenytoin Sodium 100m9
44 Cotrimoxazole (Sulphamethoxazole +

Trimethoprim) Sulphamthoxazole
800m9.+ Trimethoprin 1 60mg

120 prazosin XL 2.5m9

45 Cyclophosphamide 50mg 121 Prednisolone 10mg
46 Diazepam 5mg 122 Pregabalin 150m9
47 Diclofenac 50mg+$sn'sliopeptidose 1 0mg 123 Pregabalin 75mg
48 Diclofenac sod. 100m9. SR 124 Ramipril2.5mg
49 Diclofenac sod. 50mg 125 Ramipril5mg
50 Dicyclomine 10 mg + Chlordizepoxid Smg

+ clinidium bromide2.5mg
126 Ranitidine 150m9

51 Digoxin 0.25m9 127 Risperidone 2mg
52 Diltiazem 90mg SR 128 Ropinirole 2mg
53 Domperidone 10m9. 129 Salbutamol2 mg
54 Enalapril2.5mg. 130 S-Amlodipine 2.5m9
55 Enalapril 5mg. 131 S-Amlodipine 5mg
56 Escitalopram 10m9. 132 Sertraline HCL 50mg
57 Fexofenadine Hydrochloride 1 20m9. 133 Sitagliptine 100m9
58 Fluconazole 200m9. 134 Sodium Valproate + Valproic Acid CR

500mq
59 Fluconazole 50m9. 135 Spironolactone 50mg + Frusemide 20mg
60 Folic Acid Smg. 136 Tamoxifen 1Omg

61 Frusemide 40m9. 137 Telmisartan 40mg
62 Gabapentin 300m9. 138 Theophylline 35 mg + Etophylline 115 mg
63 Gliclazide 80m9. 139 Thyroxin 0.25mcg
64 Gliclazide moderate relase (MR) 30mg 140 Thyroxine 100mcg
65 Glimepiride 1mg 14',|' Thyroxine 50mcg
66 Glimepiride 2mg 142 Thyroxine 75mcg
67 Glipizide 5mg 143 Topiramet 50mg
68 Haloperdol 5mg 144 Torsemide 20mg
69 H yd roch lorthiazide 1 2.5m9 145 Tramadol 100m9 SR
70 lbuprofen 400m9+Paracetamol 500m9 146 Tranexamic Acid 500m9
71 lndomethacin 25mg 147 Trihexyphenidyl Benzhexol 2mg
72 lsosorbide Mononitrate 20m g 148 Vit. C 500m9
73 Ketoconazole 200m9 149 Voriconazole 200m9
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74 Levetiracetem 500m9 150 Warfarin 5mg

75 Levocetrizine 5mg 151 Zolpidem 5mg

76 Levofloxacin 500m9 152 Ursodeoxycolic Acid

153 Mifepristone 200m9

154 Misoprostol 400mcg 155 Combo pack of (Mefipristol + Mesoprostol)

B Capsules
1 Amoxycillin 250m9 11 Doxycycline 100m9

2 Amoxycillin 500m9 12 Nifedipine 5mg

3 Ampicil lin 250m g+Cloxacillin 250m9 13 Phenoxybenzamine 10mg

4 Cefaclor 500m9 14 Tacrolimus 0.5m9

5 Cefadroxyl 500m9 15 Tacrolimus 5mg

6 Cloxacillin 500 mg 16 Tamsulosin 0.4m9+ Dutasteride 0.5m9

7 Cyclosporine 100 mg 17 Thalidomide 50mg

8 Cyclosporine 25mg 18 Tramadol 50mg

I Cyclosporine 50 mg 19 vitamin B complex in combination with Vit.C

10 Dextropropoxyphene (Plain ) 65 mg 20 Oral preparations containing Ferrous
sulphate /Ferrous fumarate /Ferrous
gluconate / Ferrousammonium citrate
Elemental iron more
thanl 00mqwith/without vltamines B,C,D

c lnjections
1 5-Fluoruracil 250 mg 121 Hydrocortisone Sodium 1 00mg/vial with

water.
2 5-Fluoruracil 500 mg 122 Hydroxyethyl Starch 13010.4 6%

Tetrastarch 500m1 (Bottle)

3 6% lsotonic Balanced Hydroxyethyl starch
based colloid solution. Electrolyte
composition similar to plasma. Na+ 135 to
140 mmol/L Cl- 110 to 120 mmol/L K+ 3.5
to 4.5 mmol/L Containing adequate
Acetate, Malate Osmolality 285 to 300
mosm/L

123 l.V. Paracetamol 500m9

4 Albumin 20% 50ml 124 lfosfamide + Mesna

5 Albumin 25o/o 50ml 125 lmipenem 500m9 + Cilastatin 500m9

b Amino Acid 5% sorbitol 5o/o fat emulsion
20% 1000m1

'|.26 lrinotecan 100 mg

7 Anti-rabies vaccine (inactivated purified
Vero cell rabbies vaccine or purified
chicken embryo cell vaccine or human
diploid cellvaccine)

127 lron Sucrose 100m9

8 Atracurium 50mg 128 lsoflurane 100m1

9 Acyclovir 250m9 129 lsoflurane 250 ml

10 Adenocine 3mg/ml 130 lsoprenaline

11 Adrenaline 2ml 131 Ketamine 50mg/ml

12 Amikacin 250m9. 132 Ketorolac 30mg

13 Amikacin 500m9. 133 Levetiracetam 500 mg

14 Aminocaproic Acid 20 m1,250 mg/ml 134 Levofloxacin 500 mg 100m1.

15 Aminophyllin'10 ml 135 Lignocaine hcl2%

16 Amiodarone 136 Lignocaine Hcl 21.3m9 + Adrenaline
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0.005m9 (1 :200,000) 30ml
17 Amoxycillin+Clavulanlc Acid 1 .29 137 Lignocaine Hcl42.7mglml -4% (Topicat) 30

ml
18 Amphotaricin-B 50 mg 138 Linezolid 100m1

19 Amphotericin B Lipo 50mq 139 Lobetalol 20mql4ml
20 Anti Snake Venom Polyvalent 10ml.vial 140 Lorazepam 4mg
21 Artesunate 60 mg '|.41 Magnesium sulphate5O% 2ml
22 Atropin 1 ml 142 Mephentermine Sulphate 1 5mg/ml
23 Azithromycin 500m9 143 Meropenem 1gm

24 Bleomycin 15 mg 144 Meropenem 500m9
25 Botulinum Toxide lnj. 100m9 145 Mesna 200m9
26 Bupivacalne 0.5 % hyperbaric 4ml 146 Methotrexate 15mg
27 Bupivacaine Hcl preservative free 0.50%

20 ml. amp
147 Methotrexate 30 mg

28 Buprenorphine Hydrochloride 0.3m9 148 Methyl Prednisolone Acetate 40mg
29 Calcium Gluconate 10ml 149 Methyl prednisolone sodium succinate

'lqm.
30 Carboplatin 150m9 150 Metoclopramide 2ml
31 Carboplatin 450m9 151 Metoprolol 1 mg/1 ml/5ML
32 Caspofungine 50mg 152 Metronidazole 100m1

33 Caspofungine 70mg 153 Midazolam 5mg/SmlV|AL
34 Cefazoline'lgm 154 Mitomycin 2mg
35 Cefepime'l000mg + Tazobactam 125mq 155 Morphine 15mg/ ml
36 Cefoperazone 1gm. 156 Multivitamin 10ml
37 Cefoperazone 500m9 +Sulbactum 500m9 157 N-Acetyl cystei ne 200mo/ml (5ml)
38 Cefotaxime 1gm 158 Naloxone 400mcg
39 Ceftazidime 1gm 159 Neostigmine 1ml

40 Ceftriaxone Sodlum 1 gm. 160 Neostigmine 5ml
41 Cefuroxime 750 mg 161 Netilmicin 300m9
42 Chloroquin 162 Nitroglycerine 10 ml amp
43 Ciprofloxacin l.V.'l 00ml 163 N oraderi nal i n e 2mgl2ml
44 Cisplatin 10 mg 164 Octreotide 100 mcg
45 splatin 50 mg 165 Ofloxacin 100m1.

46 onidine 166 Ondansetron 4mgl2ml
47 oxacillin 500 mg 167 Ondansetron 8mg/4ml
48 Colistin (2 million lU/vial) 168 Oxaliplatin 50 mg
49 Cyclophosphamide 200m9 169 Oxaplatin 'l00mg

50 Cyclophosphamide 500m g 170 Oxytocin 5l.U
51 Cytarabine 1000m9 171 Pethedine
52 Cytarabine 100m9 172 Paclitaxel 100m9
53 Cytosi ne arabinoside 1 00mg 173 Paclitaxel 260 mg
54 Dacarbazine 200 mg 174 Paclitaxel 30mg
55 Dacarbazine 500 mg 175 Pancuronium Bromide
56 Dacarbazine USP 100MG 176 Pantoprazole 40mg
57 Dalteparin 5000 l.U. /0.2mt 177 Paracetamol amp 2ml
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58 clindamycin 600 mg. 178 Paracetamol l.V. 1GM

59 Daunrubicin 20 mg 179 Pemetrexed 500m9

60 Dexmed Etomidine HCL 0.5m1 180 Pentazosine 30mg

61 Desflurane 240m9 181 Pheniramine Maleate 2 ml

62 Dexamethasone 4mg/ml 2 ml 182 Phenobarbitone 200m9

63 Dexmedetomidi ne 200mcg/2ml 183 Phenoxybenzamine 50mg/1 ml

64 Dextrose 50% 25ml 184 Phenylepherine 10mg

65 Diazepam 5mg 185 Phenytoin Sodium 100m9

66 Diclofenac 25mg/3ml Vial 186 Phytomenadione ( Vitamin-Kl) 10 mg

67 Diclofenac 75 mg/1ml 187 Piperacillin 4gm.+Tazobactum 500m9. 4.5
qm

68 Digoxin 2ml 188 Plasmalyte Crytalloid Solution (multiple
electrolvte ini.)

69 Diptheria, Tetanus, Pertussis, Hepatitis B

(rDNA) and Haemophlilus Type B

189 Plastic Ringer Lactate Solution (Compo.
Sod. Lactate lnj.) (FFS) 500m1

70 Dobutamine hcl 250 mg 190 Pneumococcal Vaccine 0. 5ml

71 Docetaxel 120m9/3ml 191 Pneunococcal Polysaccharide conjunct
vaccine( Adsoib 13 Valaent)

72 Doxorubicin HCL 1Omg 192 Polidocanal 3o/o 2ml

73 Doxorubicin HCL 50mg 193 Potassium chloride 1 Oml

74 Docetaxel20mg 194 Pralidoxime (PAM chloride) 1gm

75 Docetaxel 80m9. 195 Promethazine 2ml

76 Dopamine 40mg/ml 196 Propofol 20ml

77 DPT, Hepatitis B & HIB combination
pentavalent vaccine

197 Protamine Suplhate

78 Enoxaparin 80mg/ 0.8m1 198 Ranitidine 50mg/2ml

79 Enoxaparin l, PF Syringe 40mg 199 Rocuronium Bromide 50 mg/Sml

80 Ephedrine 30mg 200 Ropivacaine Hcl- 0.5% ?Oml

81 Epirubicin 100 mg 201 Ropivacaine Hcl- 0.5% 1Oml

82 Epirubicin 50 mg 202 Ropivacaine Hcl- 0.75% 20ml

83 Epirubicin Hcl 1Omg 203 Sevoflurane 250 ml

84 Equine rabies immunoglobulin 300 mg/ml 204 Sodium Bicarbonate 7.5m9

85 Ertapeneum 1gm 20s Sodium Fluresin 20%

86 Erythropoieti n Alpha 40001U 206 Sodium Nitroprusside vial 50 ml

87 Esmolol 1Oml 207 Sodium Valproate lnj. 100 mg/ml (5ml)

88 Ethamsylate 250mgl2ml 208 Somatostatin 3mg

89 Etomidate 1Oml 2mg/ml 209 Streptokinase'l 5,000, 00 lU/ml

90 Etoposide 100m9 210 Streptokinase 7,500,00 lU/ml

91 Fentanvl 2ml (50 mcq per ml) 211 Succinylcholine 50m g/ml

92 Fentanvl 1Oml (50 mcq per ml) 2l2 Trypan blue solution 0.06% w/v 1ml vial

93 Filgrastin 300mcg 213 Teicoplanin 400m9

94 Fluconazole 100 ml 214 Tetanus Toxoid vial 5ml

95 Frusemide amp. 10mg/ml 215 Theophylline 50 mg + Etophylline 170 mg

96 Gadobenate dimeglumine 10 ml 216 Thiopentone 1000m9

97 Gadobenate dimeglumine 15 ml 217 Thiopentone 500m9
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98 Gadobenate Dimeglumine 20 ml 218 Tigecycline lnj. 50mg
99 Gadopentate dimeglumine 20 ml 219 Tobramycin 80m9.

100 Gancyclovir 500m9 220 Total parenteral nutrition solution in three
cambered beg for central infusion
containing glucose, lipids and amino acids;
Volume 1000-1250 ml, total calories at
least 900 Kcal osmolality 1000-1250
mOsm/Kg. 1000-1250m1.

101 Gemcitabine 1.49m 221 Tramadol 1ml

102 Gemcitabine HCL 1gm 222 Tranexamic Acid 500m g/5ml

103 Gemcitabine HCL 200m9 223 Trivalent lnfluenza Vaccine (Adult) PFS
104 Gentamycin 40mg/ml 224 Trivalent lnfluenza Vaccine (Pead) PFS
105 Haloperidol 5mg 225 Vancomycin with factor B purity 500m9
106 Heparin 25000 lU 226 Vasopressin 20 p/ml lmlAmp.
107 Heparin 5000 lU 5ml 227 Vecuronium Bromide 4mgl2ml
108 Heparin Lock Flush solution amp.'lOml 228 Vinblastine
109 Heparin Lock Flush solution amp. 2 ml 229 Vincristine 1mg
110 Human Albumin 20% 100m1 230 Water for ini. Sml
111 Human Biphasic lsophane lnsulin 30/70

vial 10 ml
231 Zoledronic acid 4mg

112 Human Gammaglobulins 5 gm 100 ml 232 lopamidol 300m9 50ml
113 Human Neutral soluble insulin 40 l.U. vial

10 ml/40 lU
233 lopamidol3T0mg 3Oml

114 lohexol 300eq.to 347m9./ml 50m1. 234 Rapid acting insulin vial

115 lopam dol 300m9 100m1. 235 Premix rapid acting insulin & intermidiate
116 lopam dol 370m0 100m1 236 Gadodiamide 20 ml
117 lopamidol 370m9 50m1. 237 Astreonem
118 lnsulin Glargine vial 238 Eternacept
119 Human Tetanus (lmmunoglobin) 250

iul2ml
239 lnsulin Lispro

120 Hydrocortisone 100 mg 240 Human Chronic Gonardotropin
241 Sildenafil 12mg/10m1

D Oin'tment/Cream
1 Acyclovir 3% 11 Lidocaine 2.syo+ Prilocaine 2.5%
2 Adaplene 0.1% gel 15gm 12 Anti Heamorrhoidal

3 Beclometasone Dipropionate + Neomycin
+ Clotrimazole 10 gm

13 Diclofenac diethylamine Linseed methyl
salicylate & menthol

4 Betamethasone+ Gentamyci n+
tol naft ate+ iodochlorhydroxyqui none+
chlorocresol

14 Flucinolone 0.1% 20gm

5 Calamine Lotion 1 00M1 /60M1 15 Miconazole
6 Ciprofloxacin 16 Polymyxin B Sulph.5000lU equetent to

neomycin 34001U per gm 20 gm
7 Clindamycin 20gm 17 PolymyxinBSulp.5000lU+Neomycin 3400t U

per gm opthalmic Sgm
8 Clobetasol 16 gm 18 Povldone lodine 15gm
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I Clotrimazole 1% + Betamethasone 19 Silver Sulphadiazine+Chlorhexidine 25gm

10 Clotrimazole 15gm 20 Muprocin

E Rota caps/ Respules
1 Budesonide Respiratory Solution 0.5m9 5 Salbutamol 200mcg Rotacaps

2 lpratropium Br + Levosalbutamol rotacaps
40mcg + 100 mcg RotacaPs

6 Salbutamol respiratorySolution 1 mg/ml
2.5m1

3 lpratropium Respiratory solution for
nebulisers 15ml

7 lpratropium+ Salbutamol Respiratory
solution

4 Salbutamol + Beclomethasone Rotacaps

F lnhaler
1 Budesonide 200mcg 4 Formoterol Flumarate 6mcg + Budesonide

200mcg

2 Fluticasone + Salmetrol 125mcg + )5
mcg

5 lpratropium Br + Levosalbutamol 20mcg +

50mcg

3 Formetrol+fluticasone inh. 250 mcg 6 Tiotropium 9mcg

G Powder
1 Glutamine 4 Clotrimazole 30gm

2 Povidone lodine 5% WtuV 5 Sachet O.R.S.

3 Polymyxin B Sulph.5000lU equivalent to
neomycin 34001U per gm Powder 1Ogm

6 Cholecalciferol Sachet Vit. D3 60000 units

H Drops
1 Atropine sulphate ophthalmic solution 1%

w/v 5ml
10 Timolol 0.5% E/D10 ML

2 Clotrimazole Ear Drop 11 Tropicamide 1o/o wlv 5ml E/D

3 Ciprofloxacin 0.3% E/D 12 Moxifloxacin 0.3% E/d 5 ml

4 Gentamicin 0.3o/o EID 13 E/d Olopatadine

5 Hydroxyl Propyl Methyl Cellulose E/D 14 E/D Phenylephrine 2.5%, 5ml

6 Tropicamide 0.8% + Phenylpherine 5%
E/D

15 E/D Pilocarpine nitrate ophthalmic solution
2o/o wlv Sml

7 Carboxymethy cellulose 0.50% EID 16 Eye drop Prednisolone Acetate

I Latanoprost 50 mcg 2.5m1 E/D 17 Gatifloxacin E/D 5ml

9 Polyvinyl Alcohol 1.4o/o + Povidone 0.06%
+ Chlorbutanol 0.5% E/D 1Oml

18 Gel Hydroxypropylmethylcellulose gel
1 Ogm

I t.V Fluids and Chemicals
1 fluid2.5% 5ltrsCAPD 19 Liquid Carbolic Acid

2 Glass Ringer Lactate Solution
(Compound Sod. Lactate lnj.) 500m1

20 Liquid Glycerln

3 Glass Dextrose 10% 500 ml 21 Plastic Dextran (Low mole wt.) in Normal
saline (FFS) 500m1

4 Glass Dextrose 20o/o 500 ml 22 Plastic Dextrose 10% (FFS) 500m1

5 Glass Dextrose 5% 500 ml 23 Plastic Dextrose 5% (FFS) 500m1

6 Glass Dextrose 50% 100 ml 24 Plastic Dextrose Saline N/2 (Dex. 5.09
+Sod. Chloride 0.459/100m1 (FFS) 500 ml

7 Glass Dextrose Saline N/2 (Dex. 5.0g
+Sod. Chloride 0.459/'100m1500 ml

25 Plastic Dextrose Saline N/3 (Dex. 5.09
+Sod. Chloride 0.339/100m1 (FFS) 500 ml

Iv'lediceI Superintendent
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8 Glass Dextrose Saline N/3 (Dex. 5.0g
+Sod. Chloride 0.339/100mt 500 mt

26 Plastic Distilled water (Can) 5 Litre

9 Glass Dextrose Saline N/5 (Dex. SOg
+Sod. Chloride 0.209/100mt500 ml

27 Plastic Distilled water 1 Ltr.

10 Glass Distilled water 1 Ltr. 28 Plastic DNS (Dex.5.0g * Sod. Chtoride
0.99/1 00ml) (FFS) S00ml

11 GlassDNS(D@
0.99/100m|) 500mt

29 Plastic Glycine I rri gation Satutionl-%-
(FFS) 3000 ml

12 Glass Mannitot ZOoZo tOO rnt 30 Plastic Mannitol20% (FFS) 100 mt
13 Glass MannltolTOo/o g50 rnl 31 P]1s]ic Normalsaline (Sod. Chton'de O9"/")

(FFS) 100 ml
14 Glass Normat satine lSoC.ntoriOe OS%)

100 ml
32 P]lslicNormats@

(FFS) 3 Ltr.
'15 GlassNorma@

500 ml
33 P_]1slic Normal satine (Sod. CntoriOe OS"Zd

(FFS) 500m1
16 Glass Normat Satine a%fttypertonl'cy

100m1
34 Plastic Peritoneat Diatysis Fluid (FFS) 1

litre
17 Haemodialysis Fluid with bicarbonate

powder BP 5 Ltr.
35 Plegid Card( R) Cardioptegia sotution

1ML KCI-59.55 MG Mg Ct2-162.65 mg
Procaine HC113.64 mg

18 f ydrogen Perioxide Solution lp

J Syrups
1 Albendazole 'lOml 18 Liq. Ofloxcin 30ml
2 Amoxycillin+Cffi

mg/Sml30ml
19 Lactulose 100m1

3 Azithromycin 30ml 20 Multivitamins&Mim
preparations containing Vit.B Complex, C
with or without Vit. A, D Minerals & trace
elements(Drops)

4 Calcium phosphate 200m1 21 Multivitamins&ffi
preparations containing Vit.B Complex, C
with or without Vit. A,'D. Minerals & trace
elements.

5 Cefixime 100m9 22 Paracetamol 60 ml
6 efixime 50mg 23 Paraffin+ Milk of magnEsE witn or witnout

Phenotlphthalein Laxative
7 CombinationorAu@

Magneshium hydro-xide/trisilicate
simethicone, activated methyl polysilox
etc. (Diovol Forte suspension 170m1)

24 ehenyepnri@
Maleate. 60ml

8 Cetrizine 60 ml 25 Phenytoin sodium
9 Digoxin 26 Pot.Chloridel.5m

10 Expectorant 27 Prom ethazine HydrochloriOe +pfrotcoOr'ne
60ml

11 Guaiphenesin*OEXromEtnorpnan -
+Chlorpheniramine maleate sugar free
50mlSyp.

28 Salbutamol 100mt

12 G uai phenesin+DExtronretnorpnan-ft
Br+Chlorphenrmine Mal.Syrup 100m1

29 Salbutamol tmg+ tneopnyNne SOrng

13 lbuprofen + Paracetamol 60 ml 30 Susp. Trimethoprim 40mg +
Sulphamethazole 200mg

14 Ibuprofen 60ml 31 Sucralfate 200m1
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15 lron Syrup 32 Terbutaline sulphate+brohexine
HCL+guaiphenesin+menthol 1 00 ml

16 Liq. Cefadroxil 125m9/5mt 33 Triclofos 500m1/5ml

17 Liq. Chloroquine 160m9/1 0ml

Misc. lten1S

1 Patch. Fentanyl 25 mcg /per Hr. release) 7 Lignocaine Throat spray 10%

2 Patch. Fentanyl 50 mcg /per Hr. release) I Phosphate ENEMA

3 Patch. Fentanyl 75 mcg /per Hr. release) 9 Solution Povidone lodine 5% 100 ml

4 Chlorhexidine Mouth wash 160m1 10 Spray Normal saline nasal DROP 1Oml

5 Povidone-lodine Mouthwash/Gargle 1 %
100 ml

11 Spray Xylometazoline Nasat DROPs 0.1%
1Oml

6 Lignocaine jelly 2% 12 Suppository Biscodyl

LN
ffiou1w1'{
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( vP-nu+r- Corr durn frBL e g l-13 f r),lms NEr,lDrlni

S.No. Item Name

1 O Ethilon, NW-3340 (12 Foils/per Box)

2 0 Mersilk, NW-5037 (12 Foils/per Box)

3 O Polydioxone with Antibacterial Coating PDP-346H (35 Foils/per Box)
4 O Polypropylene, NW-846 (12 Foils/per Box)

5 o vrCRYL NW2338 (12FOtLS/BOX)

6 0 Vicryl, VP-2534 (12 Foils/per Box)

7 11-0 Polymide Suture, 2881G (12 Foils/Per Box)

8 72407 Sterrad Pouch Roll 3X70 M 6 Roll/Case

9 1 Monofilament Polypropylene, SN-883 (12 Foils/per Box)
10 L Polypropylene, NW-843 (12 Foils/per Box)

t1 1 Vicryl (Portt) VP2826 (12FOlLS/BOX)

t2 2-0 Mersilk, NW-5036 (12 Foils/per Box)

13 2-0 Polypropylene, NW-844 (12 Foils/per Box)

74 2-0 Vicryl Plus Anti-Bacterial VCP-945H (36 Foils/Box)
15 2 Ethibond, W-4843 (12 Foils/per Box)

16 3-0 Ethilon, NW-3321 (12 Foils/per Box)

17 3-0 Mersilk, NW-5003 (12 Foils/per Box)

18 3-0 Polydioxonone with antibacterial coating PDP-305H (36 Foils/per Box)

19 3-0 Polypropylene, W8522 (12 Foils/per Box)

20 3-0 Sutupack, SW-212 (12 Foils/per Box)

27 4-0 Mersilk NW-5082 (12 Foils/per Box)

22 4-0 Monocryl, NW-1205 (12 Foils/per Box)

23 4-0 Monocryl, NW-1205 (12 Foils/per Box)

24 4-0 NYL40 3318

25 4-0 Polydioxonone with antibacterial coating PDP-304H (36 Foils/per Box)

26 5-0 Polypropylene Suture W-8803 (12 Foils/Per Box)

27 5-0 Vicryl, NW-2303 (12 Foils/per Box)

28 5 Ethibond PolyesterW-4846 (12 Foils/per Box)

29 6-0 Polypropylene, W-8597 (12 Foils/per Box)

30 Air Mattresses with Machine
31 Altrazeal Wound Cleaning Debridement Products Wound Manager
32 ANESTH ESIA BREATHI NG CI RCUIT PAEDIATRIC

33 Apron Plastic

34 ANTIMICROBIAL DRESSING STERILE DRESSING IV CHG 8.5 X 11.5CM

35 Antistatic Face Mask Assorted Size

36 Antistatic Face Mask Assorted Size

37 ARTERIAL CANNULA ADULT 2OG

38 Autoclave Tape
39 Ayer's T Piece Set (Bain Circuit
40 Ayer Tube with APL Valve

41, Bain Circuit
42 Ba ndages Cotton-L0x4 PACKET

43 Band Aid
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44 BARRIER CREAM SEMI SOLID LIQUID STATE GEL 30 ML

45 BARRIER WOUND CLEANER DEBRIDEMENT 423288
'46 ffiere
47 Blade Box

48 B.P.Apparatus

49 BP blade-box of 100

50 BPC Flow meter without Safety 0.15m1

51 B-Polyslactin with antibacterial Coating 8-0 NW-2348

52 B.T.Set

53 C-Arm Cover

54 Catheter Mount
55 Cauterv Pencil

56 CENTRAL VENOUS TRIPLE LUMEN CATHETER PEAD

57 CERVICAL COLLAR U N IVERSAL

58 d (Cases)

59 Chest Drainage Bag

60 CHEST DRAINAGE PLEURAL EVACU@
61 CHEST DRAINAGE PLEURAL EVACUATION SYSTEM SOML

62 CH EST TU BE-ASSORTED SIZE

63 Clave Connector (108) SPIKER ll

64 Colostomy Bag with Flange (Assorted Size)

65 Colostomy Paste

66 COMBINED SPINAL EPIDURAL NEEDLE

67 Corrugated Tube Connector

68 Cotton Roll 500 gm (Rolls)

69 Craniotomy Disposable DraPe

70 Crepe Bandage 4"

71. Crepe Bandage 6"

72 Densue N51 detection Kit (Kit of 96 wells)'

73 Dental Arch Bar Set

74 DTAPER ADULT (ASSORTED SIZE)

l5 Disp. Cap (Female)

76 Disp. Cap (Male)

77 Disposable Syringe with needle 20 tr1
78 Double Lumen Bronchial Tube (Left/Right-Assorted Sizes)

79 Durapore Tape

80 ECG Electrode

81 Elastic Adhesive Bandage 10 cms X 4 mtr Dynaplast

82 EMBOLIZATION COIL 18-3-3

83 Embolization Coils 35-5-6

84 ENDOPATH sDSG GRASPER 5MM

85 Endoscopic Clip ApPlier(EL 5ML)

86 Endoscopic Linear Cutter EC-45A

87 Endoscopic Linear Cutter EC-45A

*,,
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88 EP 8726 H PROLENE BLU 6.0
89 Epidural Catheter 18 G

90 Epidural Catheter L8 G

91 E.T.Tube Adult Cuffed (Assorted Sized)

92 E.T.Tube Paeds Cuffed (Assorted Sized)

93 Examination Gloves (Pieces)

94 Extension Line/Vein-O-Line
95 Face Mask

96 Face Sheild

97 Feeding Tube (Assorted Sizes)

98 Female Cap Disp.

99 FEMORAL ARTERIAL CANNULA 16G

100 FEMORAL ARTERIAL CANNULA 18G 4FR

101 FEMORAL ARTERIAL CANNULA 22G

102 Fistula Needle

103 FOLEY BALLOON CATHETER 2 WAY 08 FR

704 FOLEY BALLOON CATHETER 2 WAY 10 FR

105 FOLEY BALLOON CATHETER 2 WAY 12 FR

106 FOLEY BALLOON CATHETER 2 WAY 14 FR

107 FOLEY BALLOON CATHETER 2 WAY 16 FR

108 FOLEY BALLOON CATHETER 3 WAY ASSORTED SIZE

109 G 664-18 PATELLA BONE HOLDING FORCEPS 8.5c.m, WITH FIXATION SCREW

l_10 Gauze Than

tt1. Gieli Saw Wire
1.t2 Glucose Test Strip

113 Gown (General)

7L4 GOWN SURGEON EXTRA PROTECTION

115 GUEDEL AIRWAY

116 HARMONIC HARH 36

tL7 High Concentration Mask Adult
118 HIV. Kit

119 HME Filter

720 lnsuline Svrinse

L21. 1. V, Cannula Safety Assorted Size

122 1. V. Set

123 JET NEBULIZER DISPOSABLE

124 KRISCHNER WIRE 1.6MM
1.25 KRISCHNER WIRE lMM
126 L 605-18 GOLD-CUT HERCULES SURG WIRE UTTER 18CM

127 Lap Sponse 20X20 CM 5 Piece/Packet

128 Ligating Clip Cartridges LT-102 (Box of 15 Cariridges)

129 Linear Cutter "JJ-55H"

130 Linear Cutter Knife Module (JJ-55K)

131 LMA Deflator
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132 LMA lntroducer
133 LMA Proseal

L34 LT-200 Ligaclip Cartridge Medium
135 LT-300 Ligaclip Cartridge Medium/Large (18 Cartridge/per Box)
136 Mackintosh (l\4eters)

L3l Malaria detection Kit
138 Mapleson Breathing System Adult (Bain Circuit)
139 Maxiocel Dressing Size: 10x10
1.40 Micropore 3"
141. Mucus Extractor
1.42 MULTI LAYER DRESSING 23X23
1.43 .5 X 7.5 CM SILVER
1.44 MULTI-LAYERED STERILE DRESSING NON ADHERENT WOVEN 10 X 30 CM
t4s multilayer sterile dressing i.0x25
1.46 Nasal Oxygen Catheter (Nasal pronge)

1.47 Nasopharyngea I Airway (Assorted Sizes)
148 Nebulizer Mask (Adult/Paeds)
1.49 Nebulizer Mouthpiece Kit
150 NEEDLELESS VIAL NEUTRAL TRI-EXTENSION

151 Need les (Assorted Sizes)

1.52 NEGATIVE PRESSURE WOUND THERAPY SYSTEM PIqO (ASSORTED SIZE,
153 Negative Suction Drain (Size:-10,12,14,16,18)
1.54 Nexiva (lntergrated closed catheter system)
1s5 NON WOVEN ADHESIVE DRESSING WITH PAD NW ISLAND 10X15 CM
1s6 NON WOVEN ADHESIVE DRESSING WITH PAD NW ISLAND 1OX2O CM
1.57 NON WOVEN ADHESIVE DRESSING WITH PAD NW ISLAND 10X25 CM
1s8 NON WOVEN ADHESIVE DRESSING WITH PAD NW ISLAND 1OX3O CM
159 NW 2347 VICRYL 1 ROUND BODY HEAVY 9OCM 4OMM
160 ORBITAL FLOOR PLATE BASIC MIDDLE O.3MM
1.61 ORBITAL FLOOR PLATE COMPLEX LARGE O.3MM
1.62 Ortho Gloves Assorted size
163 O.T. TOWEL

1.64 4 g2 Foils/per Auxl
165 oxodized Regenerated collulose (surgicel), 4"X4 (10 Foirs/per Box)
166 Oxygen Hood Assorted Size

167 Oxygen Regulator Flow Meter (Double Meter)
168 Paraffin Gouze 10 x 10cm
159 PARTIALLY HYDRATED AMORPHOUS GEL STERIL 25 GM
1.70 Pedia Drip Se!
171 P EG.24 P E RCUTAN EO US E N DOSCO P IC GASTROSTOMY S ET
172 PMO Line (150 & 200 cm)
173 Polypropylene Mesh 30X30 (1Foil/per Box)
174 POP Sancage 10 cmkrets 4
175 POP Bandage 20 m274
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176 POP Bandaee 15 cmx2.7 mt 6
177 Porlyproylene Suture 7-O, 8702 H

178 POST OPERATIVE FILM DRESSING 25CM X 1OCM

179 POST OPERATIVE FILM DRESSING 3OCM X 1OCM

POST OPERATIVE FILM DRESSING 6.5CM X 5CM

181 Powder free gloves (Assorted size)

182 Pregnancv Test Kit

183 Pressure Bag

184 PRESSURE MONITORING DEVICE OF ET TUBE LAG CUFFILL)

185 Proceed Mesh 30.5 x 30.5 cm PCDLI

186 Re-Breathins Bag

L87 Rod For Posterior Cervical

188 Ryle's Tube (Assorted Sizes)

189 Scotchcast 4"
190 Shield Fog Free Mask with visor
191 Shoe Cover (Pieces)

1.92 SILICON FOLEY CATHETER 2 WAY 12 FR

t 1e3

SILK PROTEIN AND ANTOMICROBIAL NANO SILVER BASED STERILE SURGICAL

POLYURETHANE FOAM AG 1OX1OCM

194 SILK PROTEIN AND COLLOIDAL SILVER PARTICLE SOLUTION SPRAY 5OOML

195 SILK PROTEIN AND NANO SILVER BASED AG SPRINKLING POWDER 1OOG

196

SILK PROTEIN AND NANO SILVER BASED SURGICAL MESH WOUND SHEET AG MESHED

lOXlOCM

197 SILK PROTEIN AND NANO SILVER BASED WATERPROOF ADHESIVE AG PU FOAM

198 SILK PROTEIN BASED BILAMINATED WOUND SHEET 1OX1OCM

199 SK n Grafting Blade

200 SK N MARKER PEN

201. Skin Stapler

702 SN.3336 NYLON 2-O

203 soft Roll

204 Spinal Needle (Assorted Sizes)

205 S,S.Drum (Laree)

206 S.S.Drum (Medium)

207 S.S.Drum (Small)

208 S.S. Wire
209 Sterile dressins 8.5 X 10

270 Sterile Gauze

2tt Sterrad Cassette 10113 5 Cassettes/Case

2t2 STOMAHESIVE POWDER OSTOMY 25510

213 Straight applier for titanium clips, "LC-310"

214 Straight applier for titanium clips, "LC-410"

21.5 Straieht applier for titanium clips, "LX-207"

2t6 STRATAFIX SXPP18416

2t7 Stvlet

>P-
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21.8 SUCTION CATHETER AII size

21.9 Surgeon Cap. Disp

220 Surgical Disposable Powdered Gloves (Assorted Size)

221 Surgicel Snow Size: 4 x 4

222 Surgicel Snow Size: 4 x 4

223 SW-2L5 1-Sutupack

224 Syringes w th Needle 10 ml
225 Syringes w th Needle 20 ml
226 Syringes with Needle 2 ml
227 Syringes w th Needle 5 ml
228 Syringes without needle 50 ml
229 Thermometer
230 THOMAS SPLINT

231 Three Way Stop Cock

232 T-Piece

233 TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE CUFF ASSORTED SIZE

234 Tracheostomy Tube PLAIN Assorted Size

235 Transducer Set

236 TRANSPARENT FILM ROLL 1OCM X 1OMTR

231 TRANSPARENT FILM ROLL 5CM X 1OMTR

238 Triple Lumen Catheter 7 FR

239 Trolley Cover
240 Trop T Kit

241. Ultrasound Jelly
242 Umbilical Cord Clamp
243 urinometer
244 Urobag

24s US Guided Tap Black Cannula
246 VACUUM SUCTION SET

247 Ventilator Circuit (Adult)
248 vP-2437 3-0 VTCRYL

249

WIRE CUTTER LARGE SIZE WITH 10 PAIRS OF EXCHANGEABLE TC BLADES AND 10 PAIRS

OF RUBBER JAWS

250 Wooden Spatula
251. WOUND AG SPRINKLING POWDER 1OOG

252 wound manager Assorted size

2s3 Adhesive Plaster
254 Dyna plast

255 E.T. Tube Plain

256 Gauze Absorbent
257 Mackintosh
258 Micropore Roll

259 Minor drape (with drain pouch)
260 Oro-pharyngealAirway

\Q/I
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261 Pressure monitoring line
262 Adhesive Plaster
263 Autoclave Tap

264 BP Bulb with Metal Valve

265 BP Culf with Cotton Cloth
266 Bains Circuit
267 Bandages Cotton 7.5 cmx4mtrs
268 Bandases POP 10X2.7mtrs
269 Bandases POP 15cmxZ.7 mtr
270 Bandases POP 7.5X2.7mtrs
271. BIood Culture Bottle
272 Blood Transfusion Set

273 CVP Lines

274 CVP Manometer
275 Camera Cover

276 Catheter Mount
271 Chest Drainage Bag fWater SealJ

278 Chest Drainage Tube All Sizes

Close Circuit
280 Cord Clamp

281. Corrugated Drainage Sheet 1-1x7

282 Cvto Brush with Spatula

283 D spo. Drapes for Endoscopy

284 D spo. Draw Sheet

285 D spo. Surgeon Caps M

286 Dispo. Surgeon Caps, F. Crimp CaP

287 Dispo. Surgeon's Gown

288 Dispo, Trolly Cover

289 E.C.G Electrode
290 ECG Iellv
297 ECG Roll

292 EDTA Vial Blood Exam

293 Epidural Catheter
294 Extension Set 3 Way fVein O LineJ

295 Flatus Tube

296 Folys Catheter 2 Way Adult
297 Folvs Catheter 2 Way Paed. 8,10,12

298 Folvs Catheter 3 Ways L8,20,22

299 Gauze Roll

300 G sly Saw Wire
301 G oves Examination
302 G oves Surqicals

303 Gudial Airways
304 I.V. Cannula Assorted Size

L 3os I.V. Set

ii - 306 Infant Feeding Tube 5,6,8,10,12
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307 I( Wire
308 I(arman Cannula
309 I(rammer Wire Splint 10cm
310 I(rammer Wire Splint 15cm
311 Krammer Wire Splint 7.5cm
312 Latex Tubing
313 Mackintosh Sheet
314 Malicot Catheter
315 Mask Nebulizer
316 Mucus Extractor
317 Multivent Mask [4dult)
318 Multivent Mask Paed.
319 Nasophrangeal Airway
320 Neoflon/VeLrfl on 24G
321. Paraffin Gauze

322 Paraffin Wax
323 Re-breathing Bag

324 Red Rubber Catheter
32s Ryles Tube
326 SS Wire
321 Scalp Vein Set

328 Spinal Needie/LP Needle 1B-25
329 Spongeston
330 Steinman Pin Assorted
331 Stomach Wash Tube
332 Suction Tube White
333 T-Piece, Ayres
334 TURP Set

335 Test Strip for Glucose Test
336 TestTube 15x125 Glass
337 'l'est Tubes 12x100 Glass

338 Three Way Stop Cock
339 f oomy Syringe
340 Urine Culture Mac Cortney Bottle
341. Uristix
342 Uro Bag

343 Vaccu Suck Set

344 !!ggden Spatula

345 SUCTION CATHETER 06
346 SUCTION CATHETER 08
347 SUCTION CATHETER 10

348 SUCTION CATHETER 12

349 SUCTION CATHETER 14
350 SUCTION CATHETER 16
351 Micropore with Dispenser
352 Micropore wi thout Dispenser
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353 Multivent Mask (Adult)
354 Multivent Mask Paed.
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